



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2552/2014 & I.A. 16062/2014 (u/O-XL of CPC), CC 32/2015, I.A. 3270/2015 (u/O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC), I.A. 14719/2015 (of the defendant no.1 u/O-XXXIX R-4 of CPC), I.A. 16251/2015 (of the defendant no.1 u/O-VII R-11 of CPC), I.A. 21879/2015 (of the counter-claimant u/O-VI R-17 of CPC), I.A. 5123/2016 (u/O-XXXIX R-2A of CPC), I.A. 6219/2016 (of the defendant no.1 for directions), I.A. 14213/2016 (of the defendants no.1&2 for modification of order dt. 29.07.2016), I.A. 14214/2016 (of the defendants no.1&2 for exemption), I.A. 14579/2017 (for directions), I.A. 14580/2017 (u/O-XXXIX R-2A of CPC), I.A. 14286/2018 (u/O-VIII R-1A(3) of CPC), I.A. 3544/2019 (of the defendant no.1 for directions), I.A. 10202/2020 (of Tej Arjun Singh Kochhar u/O-I R-10 of CPC) & I.A. 10203/2020 (of Tej Arjun Singh Kochhar u/O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gurbir Singh Raikhy,
Advocate.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Manmeet Arora and Mr. Pratyush
Sharma, Advocate for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

27.04.2022

1. List before the Joint Registrar on 12th July, 2022 for admission/denial of documents.
2. List before the Court on 7th September, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

APRIL 27, 2022/dk