



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2552/2014 & I.A. 16062/2014 (u/O-XL of CPC), CC 32/2015, I.A. 3270/2015 (u/O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC), I.A. 14719/2015 (of the defendant no.1 u/O-XXXIX R-4 of CPC), I.A. 16251/2015 (of the defendant no.1 u/O-VII R-11 of CPC), I.A. 21879/2015 (of the counter-claimant u/O-VI R-17 of CPC), I.A. 5123/2016 (u/O-XXXIX R-2A of CPC), I.A. 6219/2016 (of the defendant no.1 for directions), I.A. 14213/2016 (of the defendants no.1&2 for modification of order dt. 29.07.2016), I.A. 14214/2016 (of the defendants no.1&2 for exemption), I.A. 14579/2017 (for directions), I.A. 14580/2017 (u/O-XXXIX R-2A of CPC), I.A. 14286/2018 (u/O-VIII R-1A(3) of CPC), I.A. 3544/2019 (of the defendant no.1 for directions), I.A. 10202/2020 (of Tej Arjun Singh Kochhar u/O-I R-10 of CPC) & I.A. 0203/2020 (of Tej Arjun Singh Kochhar u/O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. G.S. Raikhy, Adv.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Adv. for D-1 and 2.
Mr. Pratyush Sharma, Adv. for D-5.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER
12.07.2022

%

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 07.09.2022.



2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that due to some personal difficulty, affidavit of admission/denial on behalf of plaintiff could not be filed. He further submits that four weeks time may be granted to him for filing the same.
3. Ld. Counsels for defendants submit that they have no objection if time is given to the plaintiff for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents.
4. In the present facts, let affidavit of admission/denial of documents be filed by the plaintiff within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.
5. Let the Joint Document Schedule, including hard copy of the same and hard copy of the documents, be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
6. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **24th August, 2022.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 12, 2022

Click here to check corrigendum, if any