



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2552/2014 & I.A. 16062/2014 (u/O-XL of CPC), CC 32/2015, I.A. 3270/2015 (u/O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC), I.A. 14719/2015 (of the defendant no.1 u/O-XXXIX R-4 of CPC), I.A. 16251/2015 (of the defendant no.1 u/O-VII R-11 of CPC), I.A. 21879/2015 (of the counter-claimant u/O-VI R-17 of CPC), I.A. 5123/2016 (u/O-XXXIX R-2A of CPC), I.A. 6219/2016 (of the defendant no.1 for directions), I.A. 14213/2016 (of the defendants no.1&2 for modification of order dt. 29.07.2016), I.A. 14214/2016 (of the defendants no.1&2 for exemption), I.A. 14579/2017 (u/S 151 CPC), I.A. 14580/2017 (u/O-XXXIX R-2A of CPC), I.A. 14286/2018 (u/O-VIII R-1A(3) of CPC) & I.A. 3544/2019 (of the defendant no.1 for directions)

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. G.S. Raikhy, Adv.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr.Aman Nandrajog, Mr.Gaurav Arora & Mr. Narender Lodiwal, Advs. for D-1 & 2.

Mr. Ayaan Walia, Advs. for D-5.

Mr. Rishi K. S. Gautam, Adv. for D-6 (Mobile No. 9711007941) (through VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

15.12.2022

%

CS(OS) 2522/2014

1. It is submitted that the matter and IA No.10203/2020 are coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 16.02.2023.



2. As per office noting written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents were filed on behalf of defendant no.6 vide diary no.1670935 dated 16.10.2022.
3. Office noting further reveals that documents were filed on behalf of the defendant no.6 on 24.11.2022.
4. No replication and affidavit of admission/denial has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff qua defendant no.6.
5. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that order for impleadment of defendant no.6 has been challenged before Hon'ble Division Bench and the matter is likely to be come up for hearing on 24.01.2023.
6. Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 and 2 as well as Ld. Counsel for defendant no.5 have submitted that they have not received copy of written statement filed on behalf of the defendant no.6. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.6 has submitted that he will supply the same within one week from today. Let the same be supplied accordingly.
7. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **07th February, 2023.**

Counter-claim (filed by defendant no.6). It be numbered as per rules.

1. The present counter-claim has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.6 vide diary no.1745926 dated 14.10.2022.
2. It is submitted that the present counter-claim has been filed against the plaintiff and all other defendants.
3. At joint request, re-notify the present counter-claim for consideration on **07th February, 2023.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 15, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any