

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014**
MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. G. S. Chaturvedi, Adv.
versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Debopriyo Pal, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Tarang Gupta, Adv. for D-5

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.10.2016**

IA No.5123/2016 under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff

Pleadings in this IA are already complete.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed there for further directions.

IA No.6219/2016 (by defendant no.1 under Section 151 CPC)

Learned counsel for defendant no.1/applicant has submitted that rejoinder shall be filed during the course of day.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed there for further directions.

IA No.16251/2015 (by defendant no.1 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC for rejection of counter claim of defendant no.5)

Learned counsel for defendant no.1/applicant has submitted that rejoinder was filed vide diary no.247602 on 26.09.2016. He

Contd....2

undertakes to check up with the Registry and get the same placed on record before next date of hearing. Learned counsel for defendant no.5 has admitted that copy of the same has already been received.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed there for further directions.

IA No.26179/2014 & 26180/2014 (by Defendant no.5 under Order XI Rule 12 CPC)

Learned counsel for applicant/defendant no.5 has submitted that these applications are directed against defendant no.1&2 only. At request and in view of reasons mentioned, last and final opportunity is granted to defendant no.1&2 to file affidavits in terms of order dated 29.07.2016 of the Hon'ble Court (as per the prescribed Form-5 of Appendix C appended to the Code of Civil Procedure), within two weeks with advance copies thereof be supplied to all the remaining parties. Rejoinder may be filed within two weeks.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings and arguments qua both the aforesaid IAs on 20.12.2016, subject to further directions by the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. 06.12.2016.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 25, 2016/ab