

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014**
MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR Plaintiff
Through Mr. R. Mathav Bera, Adv. with
plaintiff in person

versus
HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS Defendant
Through Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv. for D-1
Ms. Debopriyo Pal, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Pratyush Sharma, Adv. for D-5

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **20.12.2016**
IA No.21879/2015 (by D-5 u/O VI R17 CPC seeking amendment to the counter claim)

At request, last opportunity of six weeks (as requested) is granted to opposite side to file reply with advance copy thereof be supplied to applicant, who may file rejoinder thereto within four weeks (as requested) thereafter.

At request, list before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. 06.04.2017, for further directions.

IA No.26179 & 26180/2014 (by D-5 u/O XI R12 CPC)

Learned counsel for applicant/defendant no.5 has submitted that these two captioned IAs are directed against defendant no.1&2 respectively.

Learned counsels for the parties have drawn my attention to the fact that the captioned IAs are listed alongwith other applications before the Hon'ble Court for date fixed there and have accordingly

Contd....2

-2-

requested that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court for date fixed.

Accordingly, list before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed there i.e. 06.04.2017, for further directions.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 20, 2016/ab