



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014**
MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, proxy cl.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Pratyush Sharma, proxy cl.

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **31.03.2017**

IA No.4121/2017 u/O XI R12 & 14 r/w Section 151 CPC moved by defendant no.5 for seeking discovery of documents

Issue notice to plaintiff through counsel on filing of PF. It be indicated on the notice that reply may be filed within two weeks of service with advance copy thereof be supplied to opposite side. Rejoinder thereto may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings and arguments on this IA on 11.05.2017, subject to further directions by the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. 06.04.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 31, 2017/ab