



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2552/2014 & IAs No.16062/2014 (for appointment of receiver), 26179/2014 (of D-5 u/O XI R-12 CPC), 26180/2014 (of D-5 u/O XI R-12 CPC), 3270/2015 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC), 14719/2015 (of D-1 u/O XXXIX R-4 CPC), 16251/2015 (for dismissal of counter-claim), 21879/2015 (for amendment of counter-claim), 5123/2016 (u/O XXXIX R-2A CPC), 6219/2016 (of D-1 for directions), 14213/2016 (of D-1&2 for modification of order dated 29th July, 2016), 14214/2016 (of D-1&2 for exemption) & 4121/2017 (of D-5 u/O XI R-12 CPC) & CC No.32/2015

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. G.S. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Adv. for D-1&2.

Ms. Manmeet Arora and Mr. Pratyush Sharma, Advs. for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **10.04.2017**

1. I was counsel for Mr. Harjit Singh Kochhar in some litigation.
2. Subject to the orders of the Judge-in-Charge, list before another Bench on 24th April, 2017.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

APRIL 10, 2017

'bs'..