



\$~O-7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014**  
**MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR**

..... Plaintiff

Through : Mr.G.S.Chaturvedi, Advocate.

versus

**HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS**

..... Defendants

Through : Mr.Siddharth Yadav, Mr.Arjun  
Nanda and Mr.Aman Nandrajog,  
Advocates for defendant No.1.  
Mr.A.S. Chandiok, Sr Advocate with  
Ms.Sweta Kakkar and Mr.Prayush  
Sharma, Advocates for defendant  
No.5.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

%

**28.07.2017**

**I.A No. 21879/2015, 6219/2016, 5123/2016**

List for arguments on 12.09.2017.

At joint request, the date 04.08.2017 fixed before the Joint  
Registrar stands cancelled.

**YOGESH KHANNA, J**

**JULY 28, 2017**

*M*