



\$~OS-24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014**
MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR Plaintiff
Through **Mr.G.S.Chaturvedi, Adv.**

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS Defendants
Through **Mr.Siddharth Yadav, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER
% **08.12.2017**

I.A.No.14579/2017

Notice. The learned counsel for the defendants accepts notice and seeks time to file a reply. Needful be done within three weeks from today.

List on 17.01.2018.

I.A.No.14580/2017

Notice. The learned counsel for the defendants accepts notice and seeks time to file a reply. Needful be done within three weeks from today.

List on 17.01.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J.

DECEMBER 08, 2017/v