



\$~OS-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2552/2014

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr.G.S.Chaturvedi & Mr.G.S.Rekhi,
Advs.

Versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr.Siddharth Yadav & Mr.Aman
Nandrajog, Advs. for D-1 & 2.
Mr.Rakesh Singh & Mr.Devesh Toli,
Advs. for D-3/HPCL.
Mr.Pratyush Sharma & Mr.Keshav
Sehgal, Adv. for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

17.01.2018

I.A.No.11884/2017

The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that in view of the fact that the Police have filed a status report, the application has become infructuous. The application is dismissed as having become infructuous.

I.A.Nos.14579-14580/2017

Non-applicant may file a reply within two weeks.

The learned counsel for defendant No.5 however submits that he supports the application and does not intend to file a reply.

List for argument on 05.03.2018.

I.A.Nos.21879/2015 & 16251/2015

The learned counsel for defendant No.5 requests for an adjournment



as the learned senior counsel is not available today.

At his request, adjourned to 05.03.2018. On that date the issues will also be framed.

JAYANT NATH, J.

JANUARY 17, 2018/v