



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014 & CC 32/2015, I.AS. 16062/2014, 26180/2014, 3270/2015, 14719/2015, 16251/2015, 21879/2015, 5123/2016, 6219/2016, 14213/2016, 14214/2016, 4121/2017, 14579/2017, I.A. 14580/2017**

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gurbir Singh Raikhy, Advocate.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav & Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Advocates for D-1 (M-9971704062).

Mr. Wasim Ahraj, Advocate for D-2 (M-9910681789).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

08.08.2018

Counsel for the both parties submit that this matter is a part heard matter before Yogesh Khanna, J.

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Original Side), list this matter before Yogesh Khanna, J. on 10th August, 2018.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AUGUST 08, 2018

Rahul