



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 2552/2014**

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Gurbir Singh Raikhy, Advocate.
(M:9810062742)

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Wasim Ashraf and Mr. Mohit
Daulatani, Advocates for D-2.
(M:9811134102)
Ms. Manmeet Arora and Mr. Keshav
Sehgal, Advocates for D-5.
(M:9999989899)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **08.04.2019**

I.A. 5119/2019 (change of date)

This is an application for change of date on the ground that Defendant No.2's counsel is not available. Counsels for the Plaintiff and Defendant No.5 are in difficulty on the date fixed. They request for change of date.

List on 9th August, 2019. Earlier date i.e. 24th April, 2019 stands cancelled. I.A. is disposed of.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

APRIL 08, 2019/dk