

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2552/2014

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. G.S. Raikhy, Adv.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Adv. for D-1 &
2

Mr. Pratyush Sharma, Adv. for D-5

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

06.02.2020

This matter is connected with TEST.CAS.57/2014

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court along with TEST.CAS.57/2014 for the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court along with TEST.CAS.57/2014 for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **11th February, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 06, 2020/nk