

\$~24 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 57/2014, I.A. 25733/2014, I.A. 25734/2014,**
I.A. 25735/2014, I.A. 3635/2019

DRA MOUNTFORD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Advocate

versus

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddarth Yadav, Advocate for
R-2.

Mr. A.S. Chandhok, Senior
Advocate with Ms.Manmeet Arora,
Mr.Pralyush Sharma, Mr.Keshav
Sehgal, Ms.Neelam Deol,
Ms.Sweta Kakkar & Ms.Shruti
Sharma, Advocates for D-4.

+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014, CC 32/2015, I.A. 16062/2014, I.A.**
3270/2015, I.A. 14719/2015, I.A. 16251/2015, I.A. 21879/2015,
I.A. 5123/2016, I.A. 6219/2016, I.A. 14213/2016, I.A.
14214/2016, I.A.14579/2017, I.A. 14580/2017, I.A. 14286/2018,
I.A. 3544/2019.

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. G.S. Raikhy, Advocate.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Siddharth Yadav, Advocate for
R-1.

Mr. A.S. Chandhok, Senior
Advocate with Ms.Manmeet Arora,
Mr.Pralyush Sharma, Mr.Keshav
Sehgal, Ms.Neelam Deol,
Ms.Sweta Kakkar & Ms.Shruti
Sharma, Advocates for D-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **11.02.2020**

I.A. 1838/2020 (Application on behalf of the respondent no.4 for condonation of delay in filing rejoinder to the reply of the petitioner to objections), I.A. 1839/2020 (Application on behalf of the respondent no.4 for condonation of delay in filing affidavit of admission/denial), & I.A. 1840/2020(Application on behalf of respondent no.3 for condonation of delay in filing affidavit of admission/denial)

These applications are for condonation of delay in filing the rejoinder and affidavits of admission/denial of documents. Learned counsel for the parties have no objection if these applications are allowed.

For the reasons stated and with the consent of the parties, these applications are allowed.

I.A. 1693/2020 (By the petitioner for condonation of delay in filing affidavit of admission/denial of the documents) & I.A. 1694/2020(By the respondent no.2 for condonation of delay in filing affidavit of admission/denial of the documents)

These applications have already been disposed of by the order of the Joint Registrar dated 06.02.2020. The Registry is directed not to list these applications any further.

TEST.CAS. 57/2014 & CS(OS) 2552/2014

List these suits alongwith all the pending applications on 29.04.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2020

'pv'/s