



\$~OS-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014**

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR Plaintiff
Through Mr.Gurbir Singh Raikhy, Adv.
versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS Defendants
Through Mr.Ranvir Singh and Ms.Rishi K.S.
Gautam, Advs. for applicant.
Mr.Pratyush Sharma, Adv. for D- 5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

% **ORDER**
19.02.2021

A request has been received from defendants No.1 and 2 for hearing thorough video conferencing.

At request, adjourned to 30.04.2021.

JAYANT NATH, J.

FEBRUARY 19, 2021/v