



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014**
MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. G.S. Raikky, Adv.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Mr. Narender
Lodiwal & Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Advs.
for D-1 & 2.
Mr. Pratyush Sharma & Mr. Azam
Walia, Advs. for D-5.
Mr. Akashdeep Singh Roda, Adv. for
HPCL (through VC).

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

%

ORDER
24.08.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on
31st August, 2022.

READER TO
SH.DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 24, 2022

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)