



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 2552/2014 & CC 32/2015, CC 2/2023, I.As.
16062/2014, 3270/2015, 14719/2015, 16251/2015, 21879/2015,
5123/2016, 6219/2016, 14213/2016, 14214/2016, 14579/2017,
14580/2017, 14286/2018, 3544/2019, 10203/2020

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR Plaintiff

Through: Mr.G.S.Raikhy, Adv.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr.Pratyush Sharma, Mr.Agam
Walia, Advs. for D-5.

Mr.Narender Lodiwal, Adv. for
D-1-2.

Mr.Ranvir Singh, Mr.Rishi
Kumar Singh Gautam, Advs.
for D-6.

Mr.Aakashdeep Singh Roda,
Adv. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

16.02.2023

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the defendant nos.1 and 2. The same is opposed by the newly added defendant no.6.
2. Be that as it may, for the reasons stated by the learned counsel for the defendant nos.1 and 2, re-list on 11th April, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2023

RN