



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 2552/2014 & CC 32/2015, CC 2/2023 & I.A. 3270/2015,
14719/2015, 10203/2020 and 13977/2023, 14502/2023 & 31977/2024

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHARPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Gurbir Sing Raiky, Advocate

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Narender Lodiwal, Advocate
for D-1 & D-2
Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda,
Advocate for D-3
Mr. A.S. Chandiok, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Pratyush Sharma, Mr. Sahil
Azam, Advocates for D-5
Mr. Ranvir Singh and Mr. Rishi K.S.
Gautam, Advocate for D-6

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
10.07.2024

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of defendant nos. 1 & 2.
2. At request, list on 21.08.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 10, 2024
'rs'