



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014**

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Narender Lodiwal,
Adv. for D-1
Mr. Akashdeep Singh
Roda, Adv. for D-3
(through VC)
Mr. Sahil Azam and Mr.
Hemant, proxy counsel
for D-5
Mr. Rishi K.S. Gautam,
Adv. for D-6 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.08.2024

%

**IA No. 33192/2024 u/O VIII R.1 CPC by defendant
no.1. in CC 2/2023**

1. By way of captioned IA, defendant no.1 is seeking condonation of delay in filing written statement to counter claim preferred by defendant no.6.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no.6 submits that he has no objection if the captioned IA is allowed. In view of no objection, the delay in filing written statement to counter claim of defendant no.6 bearing CC No. 2/2023 is condoned.
3. The captioned IA is disposed off as allowed.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 16, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any