



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2552/2014, CC 32/2015, I.A. 3270/2015, 14719/2015, 10203/2020, CC 2/2023, I.A. 13977/2023, 14502/2023, 31977/2024, 33192/2024 & 40055/2024

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Gurbir Singh Raikhy, Advocate.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Sidharth Yadav, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Narender Ludiwal,
Advocates along with D-1 & 2.

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Pratyush Sharma, Mr.
Tanpreet Singh Gulati and Mr. Sahil
Azam, Advocates for D-5.

Mr. Rishi K.S. Gautam, Advocate for
D-6.

Ms. Arti Singh, Ms. Kavita Singh, Mr.
Aakashdeep Singh, Mr. Basant Pal
Singh and Ms. Pooja Singh,
Advocates for HPCL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **26.11.2024**

CC 32/2015, I.A. No. 33192/2024 (by defendant no.1 under Order VIII Rule 1 read with Section 151 of CPC) & I.A.No.40055/2024 (by defendant no.5 under Order VIII Rule1-A(3) read with Section 151 of CPC)

1. Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, the learned senior counsel, appearing on behalf of the defendant no.5 submits that the convenience compilation in terms of the



order dated 21.08.2024 has been filed and the same is on record. However, Mr. Sidharth Yadav, the learned senior counsel, appearing on behalf of the defendant nos.1 and 2 submits that a copy of the said compilation has not been supplied to him.

2. Let a copy of the convenience compilation filed by the defendant no.5 be supplied to the learned counsel for defendant nos.1 and 2 within a period of two weeks from today.

3. List for arguments on 08.04.2025.

CS(OS) 2552/2014

4. List before the learned Joint Registrar for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 12.02.2025.

5. List before court for framing of issues on 08.04.2025.

I.A.No.13977/2023 (under Section 151 of CPC by defendant no.1)

I.A.No.31977/2024 (under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC by defendant no. 1)

I.A.No.33192/2024 (under Order VIII Rule 1 read with Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in filing written statement on behalf of defendant no. 1)

6. The above captioned applications have already been disposed of.

7. The Registry is directed not to reflect the applications in the cause list.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

aj