



\$~O-60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014**

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Narender Lodiwal, Advocate for
D-1 and 2.
Mr.Himansh Yadav, Mr.Ytharth
Kumar and Ms.Ashrika Mehra,
Advocates for D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

02.04.2025

I.A. 8502/2025 (by D-6 to file additional documents)

**I.A. 8564/2025 (by D-6 seeking condonation of delay of 26 days in filing
reply)**

List these applications for consideration on 08.04.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 2, 2025

Nc/sp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any