



\$~O-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2552/2014, CC 32/2015, CC 2/2023, I.A. 3270/2015, I.A. 14719/2015, I.A. 10203/2020, I.A. 14502/2023, I.A. 40055/2024, I.A. 2673/2025, I.A. 2674/2025, I.A. 2676/2025 & I.A. 8502/2025

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gurbir Singh Raikhy, Adv.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sidharth Yadav, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Narender Lodiwal, Adv. for D-1
& 2.

Mr. A. S. Chandio, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Pratyush Sharma, Adv. for D-5.

Mr. Ytharth Kumar, Mr. Himanshu
Yadav and Ms. Ashrika Mehra, Advs.
for D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

I.A.8564/2025 (filed on behalf of defendant no.1 for condonation of delay of 26 days in filing the reply)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same stands allowed and the delay of 26 days in filing the reply stands condoned.
2. Let the reply be taken on record.
3. Application stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 2552/2014, CC 32/2015, CC 2/2023, I.A. 3270/2015, I.A. 14719/2015, I.A. 10203/2020, I.A. 14502/2023, I.A. 40055/2024, I.A.



2673/2025, I.A. 2674/2025, I.A. 2676/2025 & I.A. 8502/2025

4. Learned counsel appearing for the respective parties contends, that in some of the applications, the pleadings are complete, however, in others, the same are yet to be completed.
5. List this matter before the concerned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings with respect to all the pending applications.
6. List before the concerned Joint Registrar on 26.05.2025.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 8, 2025/P/SPH

Click here to check corrigendum, if any