



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014**

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Gurbir Singh Reiki,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Narender Lodiwal,
Adv. for D1 & D2
Ms. Arti Singh, AOR with
Ms. Kavita Singh, Mr.
Akashdeep Singh Rado
and Ms. Pooja Singh,
Advs. for D3/HPCL
D4 deleted from array of
parties vide order dated
18.05.2015
Mr. Pratyush Sharma, Mr.
Uday Mathru and Mr.
Binish Kumar, Advs. for
D5
Mr. Himanshu Yadav,
Adv. for D6 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.07.2025

%

**IA No. 2673/2025 u/s 151 CPC by defendant no.1
seeking permission to carry out repair of the suit
property**

1. Part arguments on said application heard.
2. The file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 10.07.2025, for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 7, 2025/cd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)