



\$~O-17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2552/2014 and CC 32/2015, CC 2/2023, I.A. 3270/2015, I.A. 14719/2015, I.A. 10203/2020, I.A. 14502/2023, I.A. 2674/2025, I.A. 2676/2025, I.A. 8502/2025, I.A. 10912/2025

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Counsel (*appearance not given*)
versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Narender Lodiwal, Adv. for D-1 and 2.
Ms. Divye Chugh, Ms. Priya Wadhwa, Mr. Angel Bharadwaj and Ms. Hazel Bharadwaj, Advs for D-3.
Mr. A. S. Chandiok, Sr. Adv with Mr. Tanpreet Gulati, Mr. Pratyush Sharma and Mr. Binish Kumar, Advs for D-5.
Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Shikher Upadhyay and Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Advs for D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **24.09.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge, being on official visit, is unable to hold the Court today.
2. Renotify on 21.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/aks