



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014**

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHARPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Gurbir Singh Raikhy,
Advocate.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Narender, Advocate
for D1 and D2.
Ms. Divye Chugh and Ms.
Priya Wadhwa, Advocates
for D3.
D4 has been deleted from
array of parties.
Mr. Pratyush Sharma and
Mr. Binish Kumar,
Advocates for D5.
Mr. Utkarsh Sahu,
Advocate for D6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

05.12.2025

%

CS(OS) 2552/2014

1. Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant no.1 has filed an SLP against order dated 16.09.2025 and same is still pending in Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.
2. Counsel for plaintiff seeks short adjournment.
3. Same is granted.
4. Re-notify on 14.01.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 5, 2025/anj