



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014**
MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gurbir Singh Raikhy,
Advocate.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Narender Lodiwal,
Advocate for D1 and D2.
Ms. Priya Wadhwa,
Advocate for D3.
D4 has been deleted from
array of parties.
Mr. Pratyush Sharma and
Mr. Binish Kumar,
Advocates for D5.
Mr. Himanshu Yadav,
Advocate for D6.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER
14.01.2026

%

1. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the SLP filed by defendant no. 1 has been dismissed as withdrawn on 08.12.2025.
2. Counsel for plaintiff submits that since March 2025 defendant no. 1 and 2 have not taken any steps qua the joint document schedule despite various reminders via e-mails.

IA No. 10912/2025 filed by defendant no. 6 u/O XII



Rule 6 CPC seeking judgment on the basis of admissions made by defendant no. 1.

1. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection if captioned IA is allowed.
2. D5 has already filed reply qua captioned IA.
3. Counsel for D6/applicant submits that no rejoinder is to be filed qua reply filed by D5.
4. Remaining defendants are directed to file reply qua captioned IA within four weeks from today.
5. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

IA No. 2674/2025 filed by defendant no. 1 u/O VII Rule 11 CPC for dismissal of counter claim.

1. Pleadings qua captioned IA are stated to be complete.
2. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e. 21.01.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 14, 2026/anj