



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014**
MANJIT SINGH KOCHHARPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Gurbir Singh Raikhy, Adv.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORSDefendant
Through: Mr. Narender Lodiwal, Adv. for
D-1 & D2
Mr. Divye Chugh & Ms. Priya
Wadhwa, Advs. for D-3.
D-4 was deleted.
Mr. Binish Kumar & Mr.
Pratyush Sharma, Advs. for D-5
(through VC).
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv. for
D-6.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER
21.04.2026

%

CS(OS) 2552/2014

1. Matter is at the stage of admission/denial of the documents and marking of exhibits.
2. Admission/denial of the documents and marking of exhibits has been done today qua the documents filed by defendant no.6.
3. It is pertinent to mention that Admission/denial of the documents and marking of exhibits qua the documents filed by all the parties except defendant no.6 was done/conducted on 02.04.2026.
4. Admission/denial of the documents and marking of exhibits has been completed.



5. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 23.04.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 21, 2026/ab