



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2552/2014 and CC 32/2015, I.A. 14719/2015, I.A. 10203/2020, CC 2/2023, I.A. 2674/2025 and I.A. 2676/2025

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHARPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Gurbir Singh, Advocate.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Narender, Advocate for D1 and D2.
Mr. Divye Chugh, Ms. Priya Wadhwa, Mr. Angel
Bharadwaj and Ms. Hazel Bharadwaj, Advocates
for D3.
Mr. Pratyush Sharma and Mr. Binish Kumar,
Advocates for D5.
Mr. Shikher Upadhyay and Mr. Himanshu Yadav,
Advocates for D6.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
23.04.2026

CS(OS) 2552/2014

1. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties submit that documents have already been exhibited and now issues need to be framed.
2. However, time is sought to file proposed issues.
3. Let proposed issues be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 10.09.2026.

I.A. 10912/2025 (under Order XII Rule 6 CPC by defendant no.6)

5. The reply is stated to have been filed by defendant no.1 *albeit* with



delay.

6. Let Registry place the reply on record.
7. Rejoinder thereto, be filed before the next date.
8. Re-notify on 10.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 23, 2026/jg