



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014**
MANJIT SINGH KOCHHARPlaintiff
Through: None.

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORSDefendant
Through: Mr. Narender Lodiwal, Adv. for
D1&2 (through VC).
Ms. Divye Chugh & Ms. Priya
Wadhwa, Advs. for D3 (through
VC).
Mr. Pratyush Sharma & Mr.
Binish Kumar, Advs. for D5
(through VC).
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv. for
D6 (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

I.A. No.11599/2026 filed by D1 u/Section 5 of
Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing reply
to IA No.10912/2025.

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that the captioned
IA be disposed of being infructuous in view of order
dated 23.04.2026 passed by Hon'ble Court.
3. Request is allowed.
4. Captioned IA is hereby disposed of being infructuous.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/ab