



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2552/2014**

MANJIT SINGH KOCHHAR

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

HARJIT SINGH KOCHHAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Narender Lodiwal, Adv. for D-1
& 2.

Mr. Divye Chugh, Mr. Angel
Bharadwaj and Ms. Priya Wadhwa,
Adv. for D-3.

Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv. for D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **26.05.2026**

I.A. 15175/2026 (under Section 151 CPC seeking exemption)

I.A. 15314/2026 (under Section 151 CPC seeking exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

2. Applications stand disposed of.

I.A. 15174/2026 (under Section 151 CPC for direction to release the amount)

I.A. 15313/2026 (under Section 151 CPC for direction to renewal of lease deed)

3. Issue notice to the plaintiff/non-applicant, by all permissible modes, through their counsel, returnable on 20.07.2026.

4. Let reply to the applications be filed within a period of three weeks.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 26, 2026/dss